3.12
	 9	 8	 2	 4	 0
Applications
The EAL is a unidirectional elevated
light which may be used as a clear
or red approach light, a red end of
runway light, and a green threshold

device** with digital readout.
•	 Shipped fully assembled.
Ordering Information
How to Order: To the basic catalog
number, add the symbols for Color,
Lamp type, Cable Assembly and
Options (if any). A frangible coupling
may be required for proper mounting
and must be ordered separately.
Examples:
98240-C-200 is a clear approach light
with a 200 watt lamp, less cable.
98240-G-300-20 is a green threshold
light with a 300 watt lamp and
6.5’ (2m) long 20 amp cable.
EAL
Fixture Type:
Light Color:
	 C 	=	Clear (No Filter or Clips)
	 R	=	Red, Absorption Filter with Clips
	 G	=	Green, Absorption Filter with Clips
	 DR	=	Red, Dichroic Filter with Clips
	DG	=	Green, Dichroic Filter with Clips
Lamp Type:
	200	=	200 Watts, 6.6 Amp, PAR-56
	300	=	300 Watts, 20 Amp, PAR-56
No symbol means no lamp is included
Cable Assembly:
	 66	=	6.5 Feet (2 meters) Long Cable, 6.6 Amp Rated with L-823 Plug
	 20	=	6.5 Feet (2 meters) Long Cable, 20 Amp Rated, with L-823 Plug
No symbol means a cable is not included
Options:
	 10	=	Mounting Kit (consist of 61062-1 Frangible Coupling and
	 	 	 25003 Cable Clamp Assembly).
	 11	=	Ground Wire
	 *	 With Exception of the Weight.
	 **	 Order 50133 aiming device separately (one per facility).
(98240-G-300-Unit Shown)
Compliances:	 FAA Specification FAA-E-982*
		 ICAO Annex 14
		 Transport Canada Specification K-302
Elevated
Approach Light
EAL
AIRPORT LIGHTING PRODUCTS
Home Office: United States – 860-683-4300
International Offices: Canada • China • Dubai • Mexico 3.13
A
pp
ro
ac
h
&
N
av
ig
at
io
na
l A
id
s
Crouse-Hinds
Revised - 8/09
24
16
8
0
-24 -16 -8 0 8 16 24
VE
RT